

GAHC010253212019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 8152/2019

1: MALIKA KHATUN @ MALIKA BIBI
D/O. HAFIZUDDIN @ HABEJUDDIN, W/O. SOMEJ ALI, VILL. N.K.
DARRANGA, P.S. TAMULPUR, DIST. BAKSA (BTAD), ASSAM.

VERSUS

1: THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
THROUGH- THE SECRETARY, TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, THE MINISTRY OF
HOME AFFAIRS, GRIBA MANTRALAYA, SHASTRI BHAWAN, TILAK MARG,
NEW DELHI-110001.

2: THE STATE OF ASSAM
THROUGH- THE COMM. AND SECY.
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3: THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER OF INDIA
NIRVACHAN SADAN ASHOKA ROAD
NEW DELHI-110001.

4: THE STATE CO-ORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTRATION OF CITIZEN
ASSAM
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI.

5: THE DY. COMMISSIONER
BAKSA
P.O. AND DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM.

6:THE SUPDT. OF POLICE (B)
P.O. AND DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHOWDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA

ORDER

06.05.2020

Suman Shyam, J.

Heard Mr. B. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner. We have also heard Mr. J. Payeng, learned Standing Counsel, FT and Border Police. Ms. G. Hazarika, learned Central Govt. Counsel, appears for the Union of India as well as NRC Coordinator and Ms. B. Das, learned counsel, appears for the Election Commission of India.

The LCR, as called for by this Court, has not yet been received.

Office to issue reminder for the LCR.

Let this matter be listed after receipt of the LCR.

Interim order passed earlier to continue.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant